Data Sheet
1
Product Overview
The Juniper Networks EX2300
Ethernet Switch offers an
economical, entry-level,
standalone solution for access-
layer deployments in branch

• EX2300-24P: 9.89 lb (4.49 kg)
• EX2300-48T: 8.29 lb (3.76 kg)
• EX2300-48P: 11.07 lb (5.02 kg)
Environmental Ranges
• Operating temperature: 32° to 113° F (0° to 45° C)
• Storage temperature: -40° to 158° F (-40° to 70° C)
• Operating altitude: up to 13,000 ft (3962 m) at 40° C
according to GR-63
• Non-operating altitude: up to 15,000 ft (4572 m)
• Relative humidity operating: 10% to 85% (noncondensing)
• Relative humidity non-operating: 0% to 95%
(noncondensing)
Cooling
• Airflow:
 -   EX2300-24T: 25 cfm
 -   EX2300-24P: 23 cfm
 - EX2300-48T: 24 cfm
 - EX2300-48P: 25 cfm
Hardware Specifications
Switching Engine Model
• Store and forward
DRAM
• 2 GB
Flash
• 2 GB
CPU
• 1.25GHz ARM CPU
GbE port density per system
• EX2300-24P/24T: 28 (24 host ports + four-port SFP/SFP+
uplinks)
• EX2300-48P/48T: 52 (48 host ports + four-port SFP/SFP+
uplinks)
Supported Optics
• 10/100/1000BASE-T connector type RJ-45
• GbE SFP optic/connector type: RJ-45, or LC SFP fiber

9
Data SheetEX2300 Ethernet Switch
Juniper Networks Services and Support
Juniper Networks is the leader in performance-enabling services
that are designed to accelerate, extend, and optimize your
high-performance network. Our services allow you to maximize
operational efficiency while reducing costs and minimizing
risk, achieving a faster time to value for your network. Juniper
Networks ensures operational excellence by optimizing the
network to maintain required levels of performance, reliability,
and availability. For more details, please visit www.juniper.net/us/
en/products-services.
Ordering Information
Product Number Description
Switches
EX2300-24T EX2300 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4 x
1/10GbE SFP/SFP+ (optics sold separately)
EX2300-24T-VC EX2300 24-port non-PoE+ w/ Virtual Chassis
License
EX2300-24P EX2300 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+,
4 x 1/10GbE SFP/SFP+ (optics sold separately)
EX2300-24P-VC EX2300 24-port PoE+ w/ Virtual Chassis
License
EX2300-24T-DC EX2300 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T with
internal DC PSU, 4 x 1/10GbE SFP/SFP+
(optics sold separately)
EX2300-24T-TAA EX2300 TAA 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4 x
1/10GbE SFP/SFP+ (optics sold separately)
EX2300-24P-TAA EX2300 TAA 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T
PoE+, 4 x 1/10GbE SFP/SFP+ (optics sold
separately)
EX2300-48T EX2300 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4 x
1/10GbE SFP/SFP+ (optics sold separately)
EX2300-48T-VC EX2300 48-port non-PoE+ w/ Virtual Chassis
License
EX2300-48P EX2300 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+, 4
x 1/10GbE SFP/SFP+ (optics sold separately)
EX2300-48P-VC EX2300 48-port PoE+ w/ Virtual Chassis
License
EX2300-48T-TAA EX2300 TAA 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4
x 1/10GbE SFP/SFP+ (optics sold separately)
EX2300-48P-TAA EX2300 TAA 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T
PoE+, 4 x 1/10GbE SFP/SFP+ (optics sold
separately)
Accessories
EX-RMK Rack-mount kit for EX2300
EX-4PST-RMK Adjustable 4-post rack-mount kit for EX2300
EX-WMK Wall-mount kit for EX2300
Licenses
EX2300-VC EX2300 Virtual Chassis License
EX-24-EFL/EX-48-
EFL
Enhanced Feature License for EX2300 24-
and 48-port switches. Includes licenses for